MINERALWATER

Santa Vittoria Still
Santa Vittoria Sparkling

BEER&CIDER

From the tap - 470ml
Young Henrys Natural Lager
Lord Nelson ‘3 Sheets’ Pale Ale

Packaged

Cooper's Premium Light
Menabrea Birra Lager
Moritz Lager Tinnie

Custard & Co Apple Cider

BYTHEGLASS

SHERRY
NV Delgado Zuleta ‘La Goya' Manzanilla
NV Cayetano del Pino 15 YO Palo Cortado

FIZZ
NV Torreblanca Brut Cava
NV Perrier Jouet ‘Grand Brut' Champagne

WHITE

2016  Eidosela ‘Charquino’ Albaririo
2016 Adega Algueira ‘Brandan’ Godello
2016 Nivarius 7empranillo Blanco

2016 La Vis ‘Simboli" Pinot Grigio

2014 Voyager Estate Chardonnay

ROSE
2016  Chateau de L’ Aumerade

RED

2016  Bernard Metrat ‘Chiroubles’ Gamay
2015  El Castro de Valtuille Mencia

2016  Jauma y Mercado ‘Garnatxa’ Grenache
2016 Cillar de Silo's Joven Tempraniilo

2016  Billo Garnatxa/Syrah/Carignan

2016  de luliis Shiraz

Italy
Italy

Newtown, NSW
The Rocks, NSW

Adelaide, SA
Piemonte, Italy
Barcelona, Spain

Donnybrook, WA

Sanlacar de Barrameda
Jerez de la Frontera

Penedes, Spain
Epemqy, France

Rias Baixas, Spain
Ribeira Sacra, Spain
Rioja, Spain
Trentino, Italy
Margaret River, WA

Provence, France

Beaujolais, France
Bierzo, Spain

McLaren Vale, SA
Ribera del Duero, Spain
Priorat, Spain

Hunter Valley, NSW

95
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10
10

10

60ml

12

120ml
12
24

150ml
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19

14
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13



SPARKLING

SPAIN - CAVA

NV Torreblanca Brut Penedes 69
2013  A. Torello Mata Brut Reserva Penedes 82
2014  Raventoés i Blanc ‘de Nit" Rosé Conca del Riu Anoia 105
THE REST

NV Amanti Prosecco Veneto, Italy 55
2012 Le Pelut ‘Spumosm’ Petillant Chardonnay Limoux, France 98
2011 Alice Beaufort ‘Le Petit Beaufort’ Crémant Burgundy, France 120
NV Perrier-Jouét Grand Brut Epernay 128
2008 G.H. Mumm ‘Le Millésimeé’ Brut Reims 148
NV Larmandier-Bernier ‘Longitude’ Chard Vertus 172
2009 Louis Roederer ‘Starck’ Brut Nature Reims 252
2008  Perrier-Jouét ‘Belle Epoque' Brut ler Cru Epemay 390
NV Egly Ouriet ‘Tradition” Brut Grand Cru Ambonnay 275
2006 Egly Ouriet ‘Millesime’” Brut Grand Cru~ Ambonnay 586
NV Perrier-Jouét Grand Brut Magnum Epernay 320
WHITES

MERCADO MUST TRYS — Spanish white wines that represent Mercado's cuisine best.
ALBARINO

2016  Eidosela ‘Charquino’ Rias Baixas 55
2016 Alba Vega Rias Baixas 60
2012  R. Mendez ‘Cies’ Rias Baixas 78
2016  Albarino De Fefinanes Rias Baixas 90
2015  Luis Anxo ‘Os Pasas’ Blend Ribeiro 133
2016  Wairau River Marlborough, NZ 75
GODELLO

2016  Adega Algueira ‘Brandan’ Ribeira Sacra 73

2014  Valdesil Valdeorras 87



LIGHT & FRESH

SPAIN
2014

Bodega de Eylo Verdejo

Rueda

2016  Txomin Etxaniz Txakoli Getariako Txakolina
2015  Envinate ‘Taganan’ Field Blend Canary Islands

2010  Quinta da Muradella ‘Gorvia" Dosia Blanca Monterrei

THE REST

2016 La Vis ‘Simboli’ Pinot Grigio Trentino, Italy

2015  Steingarten Riesling Eden Valley, SA
2016 Seresin Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, NZ
2017 Grosset ‘Alea’ Riesling Clare Valley, SA

2015  Vie de Romans Dessimis’ Pinot Grigio Friuli Isonzo, Italy

COMPLEX, SAVOURY & FOOD ORIENTATED

SPAIN
2013 T. Rodriguez ‘Mountain Blanco” Moscate/ Malaga
2015 Maranones ‘Picarana’ A/lbillo Madrid

2014  Comado G. ‘Tamboril Garnacha/Gris Madrid

THE REST

2016 Coffele ‘Castel Cerino” Gargenega Soave Classico, Italy
2016  Tavignano Villa Torre’ Verdicchio Marche, Italy

2016  Dom. Champalou Sec Tendre Chenin BlancVouvray, France

2014 Aphros Loureiro Vinho Verde, Portugal
2014  Domaine de la Tour du Bon Clairette/Rolle Bandol, France

FULL BODIED & TEXURAL

SPAIN

2016 Nivarius Tempranillo Blanco Rioja
2016  Muga ‘Barrel Fermented’ Viura Rioja
2016 Roure ‘Cullerot’ Verdil/Chardonnay/PX  Valencia
2016  Valenciso Viura/Garnacha Blanca Rioja

2003 L. Heredia ‘Vina Tondonia' Reserva Viura Rioja

THE REST

2011 Alvaro Castro Encruzado Blend
2016  Even Keel Chardonnay

2016  Domaine des Hates Chardonnay
2016  Guillot-Broux Chardonnay
2014 Voyager Estate Chardonnay Margaret River, WA

2016  Felton Road ‘Block 2" Chardonnay Central Otago, NZ

2015  Maxine Magnon ‘Le Begou' Grenache Gris Corbiéres, France

2010  Livio Felluga ‘Terre Alte’ Friulano Blend  C. Orientali del Friuli, Italy
2014  Mount Mary Chardonnay Yarra Valley, VIC

Dao, Portugal
Mornington Peninsula
Petit Chablis, France
Macon, France

48
85
92
18

58
69
72
82
110

79
89
195

58
66
76
77
88

65
67
68
105
178

58
68
78
82
85
135
158
165
198



ROSE

2016  Honorio Rubio ‘Tremendus’ Clarete Rioja, Spain 55
2016  Chateau de L’Aumerade Provence, France 64
2014  Hecht & Bannier Bandol, France 98

ORANGE

2014 Lestignac Blanc del Bal" Sauvignon Blend Bergerac, France 78
2016  Cos ‘Rami’ Bianco Inzolia/Grecanico Sicily, Italy 88
2013 Forjas del Salnés ‘Cos Peés’ Albaririo Rias Baixas, Spain 110
2006  Capganes ‘1/vb" Vim Blanc de Garnatxa ~ Montsant, Spain 212

REDS
MERCADO MUST TRYS — Spanish red wines that represent Mercado’s cuisine best.

TEMPRANILLO

2015  Azul y Garanza ‘Abril’ Navarra 52
2007  A.Fernandez ‘Dehesa La Granja' Castilla y Leon 78
2010  Diego de Almagro Gran Reserva Valdepenas 85
2013  Cune Crianza Rioja 80
2015  Alegre y Valganon Rioja 95
2014  Muga Reserva Rioja 125
2014  Roda ‘Sela’ Rioja 135
2012  Roda Reserva Rioja 218
2012 Cuzcurrita ‘Senorio’ Reserva Rioja 168
1989  Bodegas Riojanas ‘Monte Real’ Reserva  Rioja 310
1982  Berberana Reserva Rioja 365
1978  Bodegas Beronia Gran Reserva Rioja 425
2015  El Quintanal joven Ribera del Duero 66
2016  Cillar de Silos joven Ribera del Duero 78
2015  Hernando y Sourdais ‘Antidoto’ Ribera del Duero 92
2013  Alexander vs The Ham Factory Ribera del Duero 106
2014  Psi by Peter Sisseck Ribera del Duero 165
2014  Cillar de Silos ‘Estate’ Magnum Ribera del Duero 275

GARNACHA / GARNATXA

2014  Roure ‘Setze Gallets’ Garnacha/Monastrell Valencia 56
2016  Jauma y Mercado ‘Garnatxa’ McLaren Vale, SA 65
2016  Comando G. ‘La Bruja de Rozas’ Madrid 92
2014  Palacios Remondo ‘La Montesa’ Rioja 102
2015  Olivier Riviere ‘Ganko’ Rioja 152
2014  Comando G. ‘Tumba del Rey Moro’ Madrid 265
2010  T.Rodriguez ‘Pegaso Barrancos de Pizzara'Cebreros - Castilla y Leon 305
2012 Mas Martinet ‘Cami Pesseroles’ Garnatxa Priorat 325

2010  Terroir al Limit ‘Les Manyes’ Gratallops — Priorat 540



REDS

LIGHT & FRESH

SPAIN

2015  La Purisima ‘Estio’ Monastrell/Syrah

2015  El Castro de Valtuille Mencia joven

2012  Costera Alta ‘Cordula’ Mando

2016 Cueva Tinto Bobal/Tempranillo

2011 Zarate Cairio Tinto

2015  Descendientes de |. Palacios ‘Petalos’ Mencia
2005 Descendientes de |. Palacios ‘Moncerbal Mencia

THE REST

2014 Jeff Carrel ‘Bristrologie” Carignan

2014  Eddie McDougall ‘Classic’ Sangiovese
2016  Bernard Metrat ‘Chiroubles’ Gamay
2016  Girolamo Russo ‘A Rina' Nerello Mascalese
2015  Picardy Pinot Noir

2015 Mt. Edward Pinot Noir

2015  David Moreau Pinot Noir

2016  Domaine Chignard ‘Les Moriers’ Gamay
2011 Luciano Sandrone Nebbiolo

2012 Massolini ‘Margheria’ Nebbiolo

FULL BODIED & TEXURAL

SPAIN
2016  Billo Garnatxa/Syrah/Carignan
2012 4 Kilos ‘Grimalt-Caballero’ Callet

THE REST

2016  de luliis Shiraz

2016  Pandolfa ‘Federico” Sangiovese

2017 La Petite Mort ‘Amphora’ Shiraz/Viognier
2015  Church Road ‘Grand Reserve’ Merlot/Cabernet
2015  Vale Meao ‘Meandro’” Touriga Blend

2014  Leeuwin Estate ‘Art Series’ Shiraz

2014 San Leonino ‘Al Limite’ Sangiovese

2016  Matassa ‘Coume de I'Olla Grenache Blend
2015  La Cave des Nomades ‘Pirate’ Grenache
2009 La Pleiade Shiraz

2013  Leon Barrel ‘Valiniere’ Mourvedre

2015  Si Vintners ‘Halcyon' Cabernet Sauvignon
2013  Best's Great Western ‘Bin O" Shiraz

201 Domaine Bouyer ‘Clos 56" Merlot, Cab. Franc
2010 Elderton ‘Command’ Single Vineyard Shiraz
2006 Chateau Montus Tannat/Cabernet 375ml

Alicante
Bierzo
Valencia
Valencia
Rias Baixas
Bierzo
Bierzo

Corbieres, France
King Valley, VIC
Beaujolais, France
Etna, Italy
Pemberton, WA
Central Otago, NZ
Burgundy, France
Fleurie, France
Alba, Italy

Barolo, Italy

Priorat
Terra Alta

Hunter Valley, NSW
Emilia-Romagna, Italy
Granite Belt, QLD
Hawke's Bay, NZ
Douro Valley, Portugal
Margaret River, WA
Chianti Classico, Italy
Roussillon, France
Banyuls, France
Heathcote, VIC
Faugeres, France
Margaret River, WA
Grampians, VIC
Pomerol, France
Barossa Valley, SA
Madiran, France

52
58
62
98
128
108
298

54
59
62
89
96
98
102
104
160
265

85
152

52
54
76
82
85
88
88
95
135
145
165
165
182
188
240
66



DESSERTWINE/DIGESTIVES

DESSERT WINE (375ml holf bottle unless stated)

NV Martinez ‘Laus’ Zibibbo
2010  Grand Maison ‘Cuvee des Anges’ SSB

2014 Monte Tondo Nettare del Bacco” Garganega 500mi

1996  Coapcanes ‘Pansal del Calas’ Reserva Garnatxa

JEREZ / SHERRY

Delgado Zuleta La Goya Manzanilla

Sanchez Romate ‘Regente’ Palo Cortado

Toro Albala ‘Marques de Poley” Oloroso
Sanchez Romate Moscatel ‘Ambrosia’ Moscatel
Alvear “1927" Dulce Viejo Pedro Ximenez

FONDILLON
P. Quiles ‘Vino Nobile Gran Reserva’ Solera 1948

MADEIRA

1999 Pereira D'Oliveiras Dry Sercial
5 YO Pereira D'Oliveiras  Medium Dry Tinta Negra
20 YO Henriques & Henriques Med Sweet Terrantez

PORT / FORTIFIED REDS

10 YO Quinta do Vallado 7awny
2011 Quinta do Vale Dona Maria LBV
2015 La Cave des Nomades ‘La Caravane du Vent' 500w/

BRANDY

Alvear ‘Presidente’

Romate ‘Cardenal Mendoza' Gran Reserva
Martell VSOP

Remy Martin XO

Paul Giraud XO Grande Champagne
1985 Delord

EAU DE VIE

Zarate ‘Orujo de Galicia" Albarino

Victor Gontier 2009 ‘Domfrontias’

L. Cazottes Goutte de Reine Claude Dorée (Plum)
Gramenon ‘Ceps Centenaires La Mémé’ Marc

Marsala - Sicily, Italy
Monbazillac, France
Recioto di Soave, Italy
Montsant, Spain

Sanlacar de Barrameda
Jerez de la Frontera
Montilla-Moriles

Jerez de la Frontera
Montilla-Moriles

Alicante, Spain

Funchal, Portugal
Funchal, Portugal
Funchal, Portugal

Porto, Portugal
Porto, Portugal
Banyuls, France

Montilla-Moriles, Spain
Jerez, Spain

Cognac, France
Cognac, France
Cognac, France

Bas Armagnac, France

Galicia, Spain
Calvados, France
Cotes du Tarn, France
Rhone Valley, France

75ml

10/39

11 /49
79
120

60ml

7

13
10
13
12

60ml
18

60ml

19
10
25

60ml

16
12
145

45ml

18
25
15
30
30
25

45ml

22
18

28
22



